## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Miscellaneous Application No.246/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 1109/2020 Petitioner(s) NITISHA & ORS.

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

25719/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. (WITH IA No. 25724/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 25723/2023 AFFIDAVIT, 25722/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING IA No. INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 17-03-2023 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Mr K M Nataraj, Additional Solicitor General, states that besides submitting a response to the Miscellaneous Application, an effort would be made to look into the grievance so that it can be sorted out to the extent it is possible.
- 2 List the Miscellaneous Application on 10 April 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR** 

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**