

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.1913/2022 in W.P.(C) No.1109/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2021 in W.P.(C) No.1109/2020 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

NITISHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.161943/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.161942/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.161944/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.161941/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No.161941/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No.161944/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.193653/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.161943/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.193652/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 161942/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.191975/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH M.A. No.246/2023 in W.P.(C) No.1109/2020 (X)

(With IA No.25719/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 25724/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.25723/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.25722/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 08-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Chitrangada Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mrs. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA No 95543 of 2023

- 1 The Interlocutory Application to withdraw MA No 1913/2022 on behalf of the applicant Nos 21, 29 and 30 is allowed.

MA No 1913 of 2022 & MA No 246 of 2023

- 2 List the Miscellaneous Applications on 14 July 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar