ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.1 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.1913/2022 in W.P.(C) No.1109/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2021 in W.P.(C) No.1109/2020 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

NITISHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

MA 1913/2022

(With IA No.95230/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT, ORIGINAL IΑ No.161941/2022 **APPLICATION** FOR. PERMISSION, IA No.66131/2023 **APPROPRIATE** No.56921/2023 ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IΑ **APPROPRIATE** ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.141726/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, No.161944/2022 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.193653/2022 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.64871/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM No.99636/2023 AFFIDAVIT, IΑ **EXEMPTION** FROM AFFIDAVIT, IA No.58331/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.95544/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.161943/2022 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.56925/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.90017/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.47630/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.86397/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.97239/2023 -No.193652/2022 INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, No.64869/2023 INTERVENTION/ IΑ IMPLEADMENT, No.161942/2022 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, No.47626/2023 IΑ No.86394/2023 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.191975/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH M.A. No.246/2023 in W.P.(C) No.1109/2020 (X) PERMISSION, (With IA No.59084/2023 APPLICATION **FOR** No.25719/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No.25724/2023 No.104117/2023 APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IΑ ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IΑ No.92556/2023 **EXEMPTION** FROM

Page 1 of 4

AFFIDAVIT, IA No.59090/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.25723/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.104677/2023 APPLICATION, No.25722/2023 INTERVENTION IΑ INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.118842/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

<u>Diary No.23843/2023 (XIV-A)</u>

No.115099/2023 APPLICATION **FOR** PERMISSION, CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, No.115098/2023 IΑ No.143694/2023 **DELAY** No.115100/2023 CONDONATION 0F ΙN FILING and IΑ INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 27-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

Mr. Huzefa A Ahmedia, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR MA 1913/2022

> Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv, MA 246/2023

> Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.

MA 1913/2022 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Ms. Chitrangada Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv. Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

MA Diary 23843/2023 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG

> Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv. Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

> > Page 2 of 4

- Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
- Mr. Subodh Patil, Adv.
- Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
- Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
- Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
- Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
- Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
- Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
- Mr. Anandh Venkataramani, Adv.
- Ms. Vijayalakshmi Venkataramani, Adv.
- Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Adv.
- Mr. Mansi Sood, Adv.
- Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
- Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
- Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
- Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Kartikey Aggarwal, Adv.
- Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
- Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
- Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
- Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
- Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
- Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
- Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
- Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
- Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.
- Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
- Mr. Samyak Gangwal, Adv.
- Mr. Rohini Bhansali, Adv.
- Mr. Nishant Pandey, Adv.
- Ms. Ayushi Mishra, Adv.
- Ms. Lothungbeni T. Lotha, Adv.
- Ms. Chitrandga Rastravara, Adv.
- Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 The learned Attorney General requested the Court to adjourn the hearing of the matters by a period of two weeks since he is in active consultation with the concerned officers of the Army and Navy to find out some solution so as to reduce area of dispute.
- 2 List the Miscellaneous Applications on 16 October 2023

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **Assistant Registrar**